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ENGLISH (Original instructions)

LOCATION OF CONTROLS (Fig. 1)

Explanation of general view

1. AUXILIARY INPUT JACK 8. TELESCOPIC ANTENNA 15. LCD DISPLAY

2. LEFT LOUDSPEAKER 9. POWER 16. SEARCH UP

3. PRESET MEMORY 1 10. TUNING KNOB 17. SEARCH DOWN

4. PRESET MEMORY 2 11. EARPHONE JACK 18. BAND

5. PRESET MEMORY 3 12. RIGHT LOUDSPEAKER 19. Battery cartridge

6. PRESET MEMORY 4 13. VOLUME UP 20. Hook

7. PRESET MEMORY 5 14. VOLUME DOWN

Symbols SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.

The following show the symbols used for the equipment.
Be sure that you understand their meaning before use.

[Iﬂ ............ Read instruction manual.

% <9 ............ Always recycle batteries

IMPORTANT SAFETY
INSTRUCTIONS

/\ WARNING:

When using electric tools, basic safety precautions should

always be followed to reduce the risk of fire, electric

shock, and personal injury, including the following:

1. Read this instruction manual and the charger
instruction manual carefully before use.

2. Clean only with dry cloth.

3. Do not block any ventilation opening. Install in
accordance with the manufacturer’s instruction.

4. Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators,
heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus (including
amplifiers) that produce heat.

5. Only use attachments/accessories specified by the
manufacturer.

6. Unplug this apparatus during lighting storms or when
unused for long periods of time.

7. A battery operated radio with integral batteries or a
separate battery pack must be recharged only with the
specified charger for the battery. A charger that may
be suitable for one type of battery may create a risk of
fire when used with another battery.

8. Use battery operated radio only with specifically
designated battery packs. Use of any other batteries
may create a risk of fire.

9. When battery pack is not in use, keep it away from
other metal objects like: paper clips, coins, keys, nails,
screws, or other small metal objects that can make a
connection from one terminal to another. Shorting the
battery terminals together may cause sparks, burns,
or afire.

10. Avoid body contact with grounded surfaces such as
pipes, radiators, ranges and refrigerators. There is an
increased risk of electric shock if your body is
grounded.

Features:

Digital Tuning AM/FM Stereo Receiver

LCD Display with white color backlight

Power On/Off Switch

Band Selector (AM/FM)

Automatic Broadcasting Searching (Search Up/Down)
Digital Volume Control (Volume Up/Down)
Preset Memories (5 for AM, 5 for FM)

Rotary Tuning Knob

Loudspeaker 231 mm 2pcs

Earphones Jack

Auxiliary Input Jack

FM Telescopic Antenna

Built-in AM Antenna

Operated by 10.8 V Rechargeable Li-ion battery
cartridge

15) Low Battery Indication

16) Low Battery Protection

17) Accessories: Shoulder Strap
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G

eneral Specification

Item Standard
Applicable Battery Type BL1013
Operating Voltage 8to 12 Vdc
Current Consumption 450 mA max
Cut Off Voltage 70404V

(Low Voltage Protection)

530 to 1710 KHz

. AM 10 KHz Step
Tuning Frequency Range
EM 87.5 to 108 MHz
100 KHz Step
FM Usable Sensitivity
(30 dB S/N) 20 dBpv
AM Usable Sensitivity
(20 dB SIN) 62 dBuv
AM 5
No. of Preset Memory
FM 5
Speaker Output Power per channel 1.2 W max
Earphone Output Power per channel 20 mW max

AUX Input

Impedance 22 K ohm 150 mVrms (L&R channel)

AM Antenna

Ferrite bar 8 x 100 mm

FM Telescopic Antenna

(L) 340 mm
(fully extended)

Speaker

231 mm 16 ohm 1.5 W, 2 pieces

LCD Display

TN type, view area 45 x 20 mm

LCD Backlight

White color LED; light up for 20 seconds if any keys is

pressed or tuning knob is tuned

Applicable Environment

Indoor use

Dimensions

(L) 169 x (W) 83 x (H) 74 mm

FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION

In
(F

stalling or removing battery cartridge
ig. 2)

To remove the battery cartridge, withdraw it from the
Cordless Radio while pressing the buttons on both
sides of the cartridge.

To insert the battery cartridge, hold it so that the battery
cartridge front shape fits to that of the battery
installment opening and slip it into place.

Always insert it all the way until it locks in place with a
little click. If not, it may accidentally fall out of the
Cordless Radio, causing injury to you or someone
around you.

Do not use force when inserting the battery cartridge. If
the cartridge does not slide in easily, it is not being
inserted correctly.

Hook (Fig. 3)

Th

e hook is convenient for hanging the Cordless Radio

temporarily.

OPERATION
HOW TO LISTEN RADIO BROADCASTING

1.

Press POWER (9) button to switch on the radio unit.
(Fig. 1 & 5) The receiving frequency is showed on
LCD DISPLAY (15). (Fig. 1 & 4)

Press BAND (18) button to select FM or AM band.
(Fig. 1)

For FM broadcasting listening, extract out the
TELESCOPIC ANTENNA (8) fully and rotate the
direction of it to have a better performance of
reception. For AM broadcasting listening, as the AM
antenna is built-in the radio, rotate the direction of
radio unit to get a better performance of reception.
(Fig. 1 & 6)

For manual tuning, press SEARCH UP (16) or
SEARCH DOWN (17) button once to tune up or tune
down the receiving frequency by one step, or rotate
the TUNING KNOB (10) to have a faster tune up/
down. (Fig. 1 & 5)

For automatic tuning, press and hold the SEARCH UP
(16) or SEARCH DOWN (17) button for 3 seconds,
the receiving frequency increases or decreases by
one step automatically. When broadcasting is
received, the searching stops 5 seconds for short
listening and then restart searching. If you want to



listen the broadcasting, press any buttons (except for
power button) once to stop searching. (Fig. 1)

6. In FM band, if stereo broadcasting is received, the
“STEREO” icon is displayed. Under poor reception
circumstance, to reduce the reception noise by
switching off the stereo function. Press and hold the
BAND (18) button for 3 seconds to enter FM Stereo
setting mode. Then press BAND (18) button again to
switch “Stereo On” or “Stereo Off". (Fig. 1 & 4)

7. Press VOLUME UP (13) or VOLUME DOWN (14)
button to adjust the sound level. (Fig. 1)

8. To listen the radio by earphones (not included), plug a
diameter 3.5 mm earphone’s plug into EARPHONE
JACK (11) completely. The built-in speakers are
disconnected automatically and no sound is output.
(Fig.1&7)

9. When the battery is soon used up, low battery
indicator appears on the LCD DISPLAY (15). (Fig. 4)

10. To turn off the radio, press POWER (9) button once.
(Fig. 1 & 5)

11. The radio unit integrates with memory IC, all settings
(volume level, last receiving frequency and preset
memories) are saved automatically before the battery
is removed.

HOW TO STORE THE PRESET
MEMORY

1. Choose the receiving frequency that to be stored.

2. Press and hold one of the PRESET MEMORY (3) —
(7) buttons for 3 seconds, the chosen frequency is
stored into that memory location. The “MEMORY” icon
and the chosen memory location no. are shown on the
display. (Fig. 1 & 4)

3. There are 5 preset memories location for each AM
and FM band.

4. To recall the preset memory, simply press one of the
PRESET MEMORY buttons once.

HOW TO PLAY MUSIC THROUGH
AUXILIARY JACK

1. Press POWER (9) button to switch on the radio unit.
(Fig. 1 & 5)

2. Prepare an audio signal cable (not included), both
ends with diameter 3.5 mm stereo plug.

3. One end of cable is plugged into the earphone jack of
your play device, another end is inserted into the
AUXILIARY INPUT JACK (1) of the radio unit. (Fig. 1
&8)

4. When the jack is plugged, the radio unit switches to
AUX mode automatically.

5. Adjust the volume of play device and the volume
control of the radio unit for a suitable output sound
level.



FRANCAIS (Instructions d’origine)

EMPLACEMENT DES COMMANDES (Fig. 1)

Explication de la vue générale

1. PRISE DENTREE AUXILIAIRE 8. ANTENNE TELESCOPIQUE 15. ECRAN LCD

2. HAUT-PARLEUR GAUCHE 9. ALIMENTATION 16. RECHERCHER VERS LE HAUT
3. MEMOIRE PREREGLEE 1 10. BOUTON DE REGLAGE 17. RECHERCHER VERS LE BAS

4. MEMOIRE PREREGLEE 2 11. PRISE ECOUTEUR 18. FREQUENCE

5. MEMOIRE PREREGLEE 3 12. HAUT-PARLEUR DROIT 19. Batterie

6. MEMOIRE PREREGLEE 4 13. AUGMENTER LE VOLUME 20. Crochet

7. MEMOIRE PREREGLEE 5 14. BAISSER LE VOLUME

Symboles 10. Evitez de toucher des surfaces mises & la masse ou a

Les symboles utilisés pour I'équipement sont indiqués ci-
dessous. Vous devez en avoir compris le sens avant
I'utilisation.

[]EJ ............ Lisez le manuel d’instructions.

@9 ............ Recyclez toujours les batteries.

Li-ion

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE
IMPORTANTES

/\ AVERTISSEMENT :

Lors de I'utilisation d’outils électriques, il faut toujours

prendre des précautions élémentaires de sécurité, dont

les suivantes, pour réduire les risques d’incendie, de
décharge électrique et de blessure.

1. Lisez attentivement ce manuel d’instructions et celui
du chargeur avant I'utilisation.

2. Nettoyez uniquement avec un chiffon sec.

3. Ne bloguez aucun orifice de ventilation. Installez
conformément aux instructions du fabricant.

4. Ne pas installer prés de sources de chaleur telles que
des radiateurs, des grilles de chauffage, des
fourneaux ou tout autre appareil (y compris des
amplificateurs) produisant de la chaleur.

5. Nutilisez que les accessoires spécifiés par le
fabricant.

6. Débranchez cet appareil en cas d'orages ou
d’inutilisation pendant des périodes prolongées.

7. Une radio alimentée par une batterie avec des
batteries intégrées ou un pack de batterie distinct ne
doit étre rechargée qu’avec le chargeur spécifié pour
la batterie. Un chargeur congu pour un certain type de
batterie risque de déclencher un incendie s'il est
utilisé avec une autre batterie.

8. Nutilisez la radio alimentée par batterie qu'avec des
batteries spécifiques. D’autres batteries risqueraient
de vous blesser ou de provoquer un incendie.

9. Lorsque vous n'utilisez pas le pack de batterie,
rangez-le a I'écart des objets tels que : trombones,
piéces de monnaie, clés, clous, vis et autres petits
objets métalliques qui risquent d’établir une connexion
entre les bornes. Un court-circuit entre les bornes de
la batterie peut provoquer des étincelles, des brilures
ou un incendie.

la terre telles que tuyaux, radiateurs, cuisiniéres et
réfrigérateurs. Ce faisant, vous vous exposeriez a un
choc électrique.

CONSERVEZ CE MODE
D’EMPLOI.

Fonctionnalités :

) Récepteur stéréo AM/FM a syntonisation numérique

) Ecran LCD avec rétroéclairage blanc

) Commutateur Marche/Arrét

) Sélecteur de fréquence (AM/FM)

) Recherche automatique (vers le haut/vers le bas)

) Contréle numérique du volume (augmenter/baisser le
volume)
Mémoires préréglées (5 pour AM et 5 pour FM)
Bouton de réglage rotatif
Haut-parleur 231 mm 2 pcs

) Prise écouteurs

) Prise d’entrée auxiliaire

)Antenne FM télescopique

)Antenne AM intégrée

) Alimentée par une batterie au lithium-ion 10,8 V
rechargeable

15) Indicateur de batterie faible

16) Protection de batterie faible

17) Accessoires : bandouliére



Spécifications générales

Elément Standard
Type de batterie applicable BL1013
Tension de fonctionnement 8a12Vce
Consommation électrique 450 mA max
Tension de coupure 79404V

(protection contre les sous-tensions)

AM 530a 1710 KHz
Réql de la ol de fré Pas de 10 KHz
églage de la plage de fréquences
dgiag pag a M 87,5 a 108 MHz
Pas de 100 KHz
Sensibilité utile FM
(SN 30 dB) 20 dBuv
Sensibilité utile AM
(SIN 20 dB) 62 dBuv
A T AM 5
Nombre de mémoires préréglées
FM 5
Puissance du haut-parleur par canal 1,2 W max
Puissance des écouteurs par canal 20 mW max

Entrée AUX

Impédance 22 K ohm 150 mVrms (Canal D&G)

Antenne AM

Barre en ferrite 8 x 100 mm

Antenne FM télescopique

(G) 340 mm
(pleinement déployée)

Haut-parleur

231 mm 16 ohm 1,5 W, 2 piéces

Ecran LCD

Type TN, zone de visualisation 45 x 20 mm

Rétroéclairage LCD

DEL blanche, s’allume pendant 20 secondes si une touche
est sélectionnée ou si le bouton de réglage est réglé

Environnement d’utilisation

Usage en intérieur

Dimensions

(L) 169 x (1) 83 x (H) 74 mm

DESCRIPTION DE
FONCTIONNEMENT

Installation ou retrait de la batterie (Fig. 2)

« Pour retirer la batterie, enlevez-la de la radio de
chantier sans fil tout en appuyant sur les boutons se
trouvant des deux cotés.

* Pour insérer la batterie, tenez-la de sorte que la forme
de sa face avant corresponde a celle de I'ouverture du
logement a batterie, et glissez-la en place.

Insérez-la toujours a fond jusqu’a ce que vous
entendiez un clic. Dans le cas contraire, elle pourrait
tomber accidentellement de la radio de chantier sans fil
et entrainer des blessures.

* N’insérez pas la batterie par la force. Si la batterie ne
glisse pas facilement, c’est qu’elle n’est pas insérée
correctement.

Crochet (Fig. 3)

Le crochet a été concu afin de pouvoir suspendre la radio
de chantier sans fil de facon temporaire.

UTILISATION

COMMENT ECOUTER LA RADIO

1. Appuyez sur le bouton ALIMENTATION (9) pour
allumer la radio. (Fig. 1 et 5) La fréquence de
réception s’affiche sur 'ECRAN LCD (15). (Fig. 1 et 4)

2. Appuyez sur le bouton FREQUENCE (18) pour
sélectionner AM ou FM. (Fig. 1)

3. Pour écouter des émissions en FM, déployez
complétement TANTENNE TELESCOPIQUE (8) et
bougez-la pour avoir une meilleure réception. Pour
écouter des émissions en AM, étant donné que
I'antenne AM est intégrée a la radio, faites pivoter
cette derniére pour obtenir une meilleure réception.
(Fig. 1 et 6)

4. Pour un réglage manuel, appuyez sur RECHERCHER
VERS LE HAUT (16) ou RECHERCHER VERS LE
BAS (17) une fois pour régler la fréquence ou tournez
la MOLETTE DE REGLAGE (10) pour une recherche
plus rapide. (Fig. 1 et 5)

5. Pour un réglage automatique, appuyez et maintenez
enfoncé le bouton RECHERCHER VERS LE HAUT
(16) ou RECHERCHER VERS LE BAS (17) pendant
3 secondes, la fréquence de réception augmente ou
diminue d’un cran automatiquement. Une fois la
réception terminée, la recherche s’arréte pendant 5



secondes permettant une écoute rapide puis reprend.
Si vous voulez écouter I'émission, appuyez sur
n'importe quel bouton (excepté le bouton
d’alimentation) une fois pour arréter la recherche.
(Fig. 1)

En mode FM, si la diffusion stéréo est regue, I'icone
« STEREO » s’affiche. En cas de mauvaise réception,
pour réduire le bruit en coupant la fonction stéréo.
Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton
FREQUENCE (18) pendant 3 secondes pour accéder
au mode de réglage stéréo FM. Puis appuyez de
nouveau sur le bouton FREQUENCE (18) pour
basculer entre « Stereo On » ou « Stereo Off ». (Fig. 1
et 4)

Appuyez sur le bouton AUGMENTER LE VOLUME
(13) ou BAISSER LE VOLUME (14) pour régler le
niveau sonore. (Fig. 1)

Pour écouter la radio avec des écouteurs (non
compris), branchez complétement la prise écouteur
d’un diamétre de 3,5 mm dans la PRISE ECOUTEUR
(11). Les haut-parleurs intégrés sont
automatiquement déconnectés et aucun son n’est
émis. (Fig. 1et7)

Lorsque la batterie est bientdt déchargée, le témoin
de batterie faible s’affiche sur FTECRAN LCD (15).
(Fig. 4)

. Pour éteindre la radio, appuyez une fois sur le bouton

ALIMENTATION (9). (Fig. 1 et 5)

. La radio contient une mémoire IC, tous les réglages

(niveau du volume, derniéres fréquences recues et
mémoires préréglées) sont automatiquement
sauvegardées avant le retrait de la batterie.

COMMENT ENREGISTRER LA
MEMOIRE PREREGLEE

1.
2.

Choisissez la fréquence a enregistrer.

Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé I'un des boutons
MEMOIRE PREREGLEE (3) & (7) pendant

3 secondes, la fréquence choisie est enregistrée a cet
emplacement de la mémoire. L'icone « MEMOIRE »
et le numéro de 'emplacement choisi s’affichent sur
I'écran. (Fig. 1 et 4)

Chaque fréquence AM et FM comporte 5
emplacements de mémoire.

Pour rappeler la mémoire préréglée, appuyez une fois
sur 'un des boutons MEMOIRE PREREGLEE.

COMMENT LIRE DE LA MUSIQUE
VIA LA PRISE AUXILIAIRE

1.

2.

Appuyez sur le bouton ALIMENTATION (9) pour
allumer la radio. (Fig. 1 et 5)

Préparez un cable signal audio (non inclus) dont les
deux extrémités contiennent une prise stéréo de

3,5 mm de diamétre.

Une des extrémités est branchée dans la prise
écouteur de votre appareil et I'autre dans la PRISE
D’ENTREE AUXILIAIRE (1) de la radio. (Fig. 1 et 8)
Lorsque la prise est branchée, la radio passe en mode
AUX automatiquement.

Réglez le volume de I'appareil et celui de la radio pour
obtenir un niveau sonore convenable.



ESPANOL (Instrucciones originales)

UBICACION DE LOS CONTROLES (Fig. 1)

Explicacion de vista general

1. CONECTOR DE ENTRADA 8. ANTENA TELESCOPICA 15. PANTALLA DE LCD
AUXILIAR 9. ENCENDIDO 16. BUSQUEDA ARRIBA

2. ALTAVOZ IZQUIERDO 10. PERILLA DE SINTONIZACION 17. BUSQUEDA ABAJO

3. MEMORIA PREESTABLECIDA 1 11. CONECTOR DE AUDIFONOS 18. BANDA

4. MEMORIA PREESTABLECIDA 2 12. ALTAVOZ DERECHO 19. Cartucho de bateria

5. MEMORIA PREESTABLECIDA 3 13. VOLUMEN ARRIBA 20. Gancho

6. MEMORIA PREESTABLECIDA 4 14. VOLUMEN ABAJO

7. MEMORIA PREESTABLECIDA 5

Simbolos

A continuacion se muestran los simbolos que se utilizan
con este equipo. Asegurese de comprender su significado
antes de su uso.

[Iﬂ ............ Lea el manual de instrucciones.

@ ............ Siempre recicle las baterias.

Li-ion

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES
DE SEGURIDAD

/\ ADVERTENCIA:

Cuando utilice herramientas eléctricas, siempre debera

tomar precauciones de seguridad basicas, incluidas las

siguientes, para reducir el riesgo de incendios, descargas
eléctricas y lesiones personales:

1. Lea este manual de instrucciones y el manual de
instrucciones del cargador atentamente antes de su
uso.

2. Limpie soélo con un pafio limpio.

No obstruya ninguna apertura de ventilacion. Instale

de acuerdo a las instrucciones del fabricante.

4. No lainstale cerca de fuentes de calor como

radiadores, registradores de temperatura, estufas u

otros aparatos (incluidos amplificadores) que

produzcan calor.

Utilice solo accesorios que especifique el fabricante.

6. Desconecte este aparato durante tormentas eléctricas
o cuando no lo utilice por periodos prolongados de
tiempo.

7. Una radio a baterias con baterias integrales o con un
paquete de baterias independiente debe recargarse
solo con el cargador especificado para la bateria. Un
cargador que puede ser adecuado para un tipo de
bateria puede generar un riesgo de incendio cuando
se utiliza con otra bateria.

8. Ultilice la radio a baterias s6lo con los paquetes de
baterias disefiados especificamente para ella. El uso
de cualquier otro tipo de baterias puede provocar un
riesgo de incendio.

9. Cuando no se esté utilizando el paquete de baterias,
manténgalo alejado de objetos metalicos como:
sujetapapeles, monedas, llaves, clavos, tornillos y
otros objetos metalicos pequefios que pueden hacer
una conexion desde un terminal a otro. Si ocasiona un

[

i

cortocircuito uniendo los terminales de la bateria
puede provocar, chispas, quemaduras o un incendio.

10. Evite el contacto del cuerpo con superficies
conectadas a tierra como tuberias, radiadores,
estufas y refrigeradores. Existe un aumento de riesgo
de descarga eléctrica si su cuerpo esta en contacto a
tierra.

CONSERVE ESTAS
INSTRUCCIONES.

Caracteristicas:

1) Receptor estéreo AM/FM de sintonizacion digital

2) Pantalla de LCD con luz de fondo blanca

3) Interruptor de encendido/apagado

4) Selector de banda (AM/FM)

5) Busqueda de transmision automatica (busqueda
hacia arriba/abajo)
Control de volumen digital (volumen arriba/abajo)
Memorias preestablecidas (5 para AM, 5 para FM)
Perilla de sintonizacion giratoria
Altavoz 231 mm 2pz

) Conector de audifonos

) Conector de entrada auxiliar

) Antena telescépica FM

)Antena AM incorporada

) Operada con un cartucho de baterias de Li-ion
recargable de 10,8 V

15) Indicacién de bateria baja

16) Proteccion de bateria baja

17) Accesorios: correa de hombro



Especificacion general

Elemento Estandar
Tipo de bateria aplicable BL1013
Voltaje de operacion 8a12Vce
Consumo de corriente 450 mA max
Voltaje de corte 79404V

(Proteccién de bajo voltaje)

AM 530 a 1.710KHz
. . o 10KHz Step
Intervalo de frecuencia de sintonizacién
M 87,5a 108 MHz
100 KHz Step
Sensibilidad utilizable FM
(30 dB SIN) 20 dBuv
Sensibilidad utilizable AM
(20 dB SIN) 62 dBuv
. . AM 5
N° de memoria preestablecida
FM 5
Potencia de salida del altavoz por canal 1,2 W max
Potencia de salida de audifono por canal 20 mW max

Entrada AUX

Impedancia 22 K ohm 150 mVrms (canal lyD)

Antena AM

Barra de ferrita 8 x 100 mm

Antena telescépica FM

(1) 340 mm
(completamente extendida)

Altavoz

231 mm 16 ohm 1,5 W, 2 piezas

Pantalla de LCD

Tipo TN, area de visualizacion 45 x 20 mm

Luz de fondo de LCD

LED blanco; se ilumina por hasta 20 segundos si se
presiona cualquier tecla o se sintoniza la perilla de
sintonizacion

Ambiente aplicable

Uso en interiores

Dimensiones

(L) 169 x (A) 83 x (A) 74 mm

DESCRIPCION OPERATIVA

Instalacion o desinstalacion del cartucho

de la bateria (Fig. 2)

Para desinstalar el cartucho de baterias, extraigalo de
el Radio inalambrico mientras presiona los botones de

ambos costados del cartucho.
« Para insertar el cartucho de la bateria, sujételo de tal
forma que la cara frontal del cartucho encaje en la

abertura del compartimiento de la bateria y proceda a

insertar el cartucho.

Siempre insértelo por completo hasta que se fije en su

lugar con un pequefio clic. De lo contrario, puede
caerse accidentalmente del Radio inalambrico,
provocandole lesiones a usted o a alguien que se
encuentre alrededor suyo.

* No emplee fuerza cuando inserte el cartucho de la
bateria. Si el cartucho no se desliza al interior
facilmente, es porque no se estd insertando
correctamente.

Gancho (Fig. 3)

El gancho es conveniente para colgar el Radio
inaldmbrico temporalmente.

OPERACION

COMO ESCUCHAR UNA TRANSMISION
RADIAL

1.

Presione el botén ENCENDIDO (9) para encender la
radio. (Fig. 1y 5) La frecuencia receptora aparece en
la PANTALLA DE LCD (15). (Fig. 1y 4)

Presione el boton BANDA (18) para seleccionar la
banda FM o AM. (Fig. 1)

Para escuchar una transmisién FM, extraiga
completamente la ANTENA TELESCOPICA (8) y gire
su direccién para lograr una mejor recepcion. Para
escuchar la transmision AM, debido a que la antena
esta incorporada en la radio, gire la direccién de la
radio para lograr una mejor recepcion. (Fig. 1y 6)
Para la sintonizaciéon manual, presione el boton
BUSQUEDA ARRIBA (16) 0 BUSQUEDA ABAJO (17)
una vez para sintonizar la frecuencia receptora hacia
arriba o hacia abajo por un paso, o gire la PERILLA
DE SINTONIZACION (10) para lograr una
sintonizacion hacia arriba/abajo mas rapida. (Fig. 1y
5)

Para la sintonizacién automatica, presione y
mantenga presionado el botén BUSQUEDA ARRIBA
(16) 0 BUSQUEDA ABAJO (17) durante 3 segundos,

1"



la frecuencia de recepcién aumenta o disminuye
automaticamente en un paso. Cuando se recibe la
transmision, la basqueda se detiene durante 5
segundos para escuchar brevemente y luego reinicia
la busqueda. Si desea escuchar la transmision,
presione cualquier botén (excepto el de encendido)
una vez para detener la busqueda. (Fig. 1)

6. Si se recibe una transmision estéreo en la banda FM,
aparecera el icono “ESTEREQ’. Para reducir el ruido
de recepcion en circunstancias de mala recepcion,
desactive la funcion estéreo. Presione y mantenga
presionado el botén BANDA (18) durante 3 segundos
para entrar al modo FM Estéreo. A continuacion,
presione el botén BANDA (18) nuevamente para
cambiar a “Estéreo encendido” o “Estéreo apagado”.
(Fig. 1y 4)

7. Presione VOLUMEN ARRIBA (13) o VOLUMEN
ABAJO (14) para ajustar el nivel de sonido. (Fig. 1)

8. Para escuchar la radio con audifonos (no se incluyen)
conecte el conector de audifonos de 3,5 mm de
diametro al CONECTOR DE AUDIFONOS
completamente (11). Los parlantes incorporados se
desconectan automaticamente y no se emiten
sonidos. (Fig. 1y 7)

9. Cuando la bateria esta a punto de agotarse, aparece
un indicador de bateria baja en la PANTALLA DE LCD
(15). (Fig. 4)

10. Para apagar la radio, presione el boton ENCENDIDO
(9) una vez. (Fig. 1y 5)

11. La radio se integra con la memoria IC, todas las
configuraciones (nivel de volumen, ultima frecuencia
de recepcion y memorias preestablecidas) se guardan
automaticamente antes de que se extraiga la bateria.

COMO ALMACENAR LA
MEMORIA PREESTABLECIDA

1. Seleccione la frecuencia de recepcion para
almacenar.

2. Presione y mantenga presionados los botones
MEMORIA PREESTABLECIDA (3) - (7) durante
3 segundos, la frecuencia seleccionada se almacena
en esa ubicacién de la memoria. El icono “MEMORIA”
y el N° de ubicacion de memoria seleccionados
apareceran en la pantalla. (Fig. 1y 4)

3. Existen 5 ubicaciones de memorias preestablecidas
para cada banda AM y FM.

4. Para recuperar la memoria preestablecida,
simplemente presione uno de los botones de
MEMORIA PREESTABLECIDA una vez.

COMO REPRODUCIR MUSICA A
TRAVES DE UN CONECTOR
AUXILIAR

1. Presione el botén ENCENDIDO (9) para encender la
radio. (Fig. 1y 5)

2. Prepare un cable de sefial de audio (no se incluye),
ambos extremos con un conector estéreo de 3,5 mm
de diametro.

3. Un extremo del cable se conecta al conector de
audifonos de su dispositivo de reproduccion y otro
extremo se inserta en el CONECTOR DE ENTRADA
AUXILIAR (1) de la radio. (Fig. 1y 8)

4. Cuando el conector esté conectado, la radio pasa al
modo AUX automaticamente.

5. Ajuste el volumen del dispositivo de reproduccién y el
control de volumen de la radio para obtener un nivel
de sonido de salida adecuado.
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